

T  
ITEM NO.13                      COURT NO.4                      SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO(s).1209-1210 OF 2009(for PREL. HEARING)

VIJETA SHARMA    Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SHARMA    Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Harvinder Kaur, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Nishesh Sharma,  
                                    Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Rav Kant Negi, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
                                    Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings in  
Divorce Proceedings No.10 of 2009(titled Pankaj Sharma  
Vs. Vijeta Sharma) along with MIS No.43 of 2009,(titled  
Vijeta Sharma Vs. Pankaj Sharma) Misc. PetitionNo.17  
of 2009, pending in the Family Court of Haridwar  
(Uttrakhand).

(Sheetal Dhingra)      (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master                      Court Master