

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1209-1210 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

IJETA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee

Date: 09/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
- Mr. Harvinder Kaur, Adv.
- Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Tajindera Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.
- Mr. S. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MB