

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO(s).1209-1210 OF 2009

VIJETA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing process fee  
and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Harvinder Chowdhury, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.-on-Record.  
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhigya, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kurhwaha, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the Office Report dated 5th August,  
2010, let this matter be adjourned till next  
Friday.Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed  
to serve a copy of the rejoinder on the learned  
advocate for the respondent, by Monday.(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master