

2. Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties and having perused the grounds set out in the Transfer Petition, and in particular ground nos. 1 and 3 thereof, we allow the same.

3. Let the above-mentioned H.M.A. Petition No. 10 of 2009 and MIC No. 43 of 2009 stand transferred from the Family Court at Haridwar to the Court of District and Sessions Judge., Bhatinda, to be disposed of by a Court of competent jurisdiction.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 01, 2010.